www.ijcrt.org                                                    © 2026 IJCRT | Volume 14, Issue 1 January 2026 | ISSN: 2320-2882
IJCRT2601206 International Journal of Creative Research Thoughts (IJCRT) www.ijcrt.org b729
A Deep Learning Technique For Depressive
Disorder Detection Using EEG Signal
Kshitij Kumar1, Dr. Huma Gupta2
1Research Scholar, Department of CSE, Lakshmi Narain College of Technology, Bhopal, India
2Associate Professor, Department of CSE, Lakshmi Narain College of Technology, Bhopal, India
Abstract— Electroencephalogram (EEG) signal-based emotion recognition has attracted wide interests in

This research proposed the efficient deep learning technique to identify the prediction from given dataset.
The python spyder 3.7 software is used to simulate the work. Previous work classifier approach is achieved
94% accuracy while deep learning LSTM classifier approach is achieved 96% accuracy. Therefore the
simulation results shows that the proposed approach gives significant better results than existing work. In
future the other set can be taken and apply more classification and the regression methods and predict
various other parameters.
www.ijcrt.org                                                    © 2026 IJCRT | Volume 14, Issue 1 January 2026 | ISSN: 2320-2882
IJCRT2601206 International Journal of Creative Research Thoughts (IJCRT) www.ijcrt.org b736
REFERENCES
1. V. Paresh Kowli and H. P. Padole, "Detection of Major Depressive Disorder Using EEG
Multifeature Fusion," in IEEE Sensors Journal, vol. 25, no. 1, pp. 1068-1075, 1 Jan.1, 2025, doi:
10.1109/JSEN.2024.3493960.
2. A. Habib, S. N. Vaniya, A. Khandoker and C. Karmakar, "MDDBranchNet: A Deep Learning
Model for Detecting Major Depressive Disorder Using ECG Signal," in IEEE Journal of Biomedical
and Health Informatics, vol. 28, no. 7, pp. 3798-3809, July 2024, doi: 10.1109/JBHI.2024.3390847.
3. S. Ahmed, F. Khan, and M. Hussain, "Wavelet Entropy-Based Feature Extraction for EEG
Depression Detection," IEEE Sensors Journal, vol. 22, no. 18, pp. 18015–18023, 2022
4. A. Seal, R. Bajpai, J. Agnihotri, A. Yazidi, E. Herrera-Viedma and O. Krejcar, "DeprNet: A Deep
Convolution Neural Network Framework for Detecting Depression Using EEG," in IEEE
Transactions on Instrumentation and Measurement, vol. 70, pp. 1-13, 2021, Art no. 2505413, doi:
10.1109/TIM.2021.3053999.
5. S. Sun, H. Chen, X. Shao, L. Liu, X. Li and B. Hu, "EEG Based Depression Recognition by
Combining Functional Brain Network and Traditional Biomarkers," 2020 IEEE International
Conference on Bioinformatics and Biomedicine (BIBM), 2020, pp. 2074-2081, doi:
10.1109/BIBM49941.2020.9313270.
6. W. Zheng, J. Zhu and B. Lu, "Identifying Stable Patterns over Time for Emotion Recognition from
EEG," in IEEE Transactions on Affective Computing, vol. 10, no. 3, pp. 417-429, 1 July-Sept. 2019,
doi: 10.1109/TAFFC.2017.2712143.
7. W. Fang, K. Wang, N. Fahier, Y. Ho and Y. Huang, "Development and Validation of an EEG-Based
Real-Time Emotion Recognition System Using Edge AI Computing Platform With Convolutional
Neural Network System-on-Chip Design," in IEEE Journal on Emerging and Selected Topics in
Circuits and Systems, vol. 9, no. 4, pp. 645-657, Dec. 2019, doi: 10.1109/JETCAS.2019.2951232.
8. P. J. Bota, C. Wang, A. L. N. Fred and H. Plácido Da Silva, "A Review, Current Challenges, and
Future Possibilities on Emotion Recognition Using Machine Learning and Physiological Signals," in
IEEE Access, vol. 7, pp. 140990-141020, 2019, doi: 10.1109/ACCESS.2019.2944001.
9. S. Wang, H. Chi, Z. Yuan and J. Geng, "Emotion Recognition Using Cloud Model," in Chinese
Journal of Electronics, vol. 28, no. 3, pp. 470-474, 5 2019, doi: 10.1049/cje.2018.09.020.
10. R. A. Khalil, E. Jones, M. I. Babar, T. Jan, M. H. Zafar and T. Alhussain, "Speech Emotion
Recognition Using Deep Learning Techniques: A Review," in IEEE Access, vol. 7, pp. 117327-
117345, 2019, doi: 10.1109/ACCESS.2019.2936124.
11. S. Nemati, R. Rohani, M. E. Basiri, M. Abdar, N. Y. Yen and V. Makarenkov, "A Hybrid Latent
Space Data Fusion Method for Multimodal Emotion Recognition," in IEEE Access, vol. 7, pp.
172948-172964, 2019, doi: 10.1109/ACCESS.2019.2955637.
12. H. Zhang, A. Jolfaei and M. Alazab, "A Face Emotion Recognition Method Using Convolutional
Neural Network and Image Edge Computing," in IEEE Access, vol. 7, pp. 159081-159089, 2019,
doi: 10.1109/ACCESS.2019.2949741.
13. P. M. Ferreira, F. Marques, J. S. Cardoso and A. Rebelo, "Physiological Inspired Deep Neural
Networks for Emotion Recognition," in IEEE Access, vol. 6, pp. 53930-53943, 2018, doi:
10.1109/ACCESS.2018.2870063.
14. Y. Yang, Q. M. J. Wu, W. Zheng and B. Lu, "EEG-Based Emotion Recognition Using Hierarchical
Network With Subnetwork Nodes," in IEEE Transactions on Cognitive and Developmental Systems,
vol. 10, no. 2, pp. 408-419, June 2018, doi: 10.1109/TCDS.2017.2685338.
15. S. Zhang, S. Zhang, T. Huang, W. Gao and Q. Tian, "Learning Affective Features With a Hybrid
Deep Model for Audio–Visual Emotion Recognition," in IEEE Transactions on Circuits and Systems
for Video Technology, vol. 28, no. 10, pp. 3030-3043, Oct. 2018, doi:
10.1109/TCSVT.2017.2719043.
16. G. Zhao, Y. Ge, B. Shen, X. Wei and H. Wang, "Emotion Analysis for Personality Inference from
EEG Signals," in IEEE Transactions on Affective Computing, vol. 9, no. 3, pp. 362-371, 1 July-
Sept. 2018, doi: 10.1109/TAFFC.2017.2786207.
www.ijcrt.org                                                    © 2026 IJCRT | Volume 14, Issue 1 January 2026 | ISSN: 2320-2882
IJCRT2601206 International Journal of Creative Research Thoughts (IJCRT) www.ijcrt.org b737
17. H. Kim, Y. Kim, S. J. Kim and I. Lee, "Building Emotional Machines: Recognizing Image Emotions
Through Deep Neural Networks," in IEEE Transactions on Multimedia, vol. 20, no. 11, pp. 2980-
2992, Nov. 2018, doi: 10.1109/TMM.2018.2827782.
18. B. Xu, Y. Fu, Y. Jiang, B. Li and L. Sigal, "Heterogeneous Knowledge Transfer in Video Emotion
Recognition, Attribution and Summarization," in IEEE Transactions on Affective Computing, vol. 9,
no. 2, pp. 255-270, 1 April-June 2018, doi: 10.1109/TAFFC.2016.2622690.
19. Z. Liu et al., "A facial expression emotion recognition based human-robot interaction system," in